VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY FEBRUARY 13, 2023 8:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. 8:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:

•

- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove appointing village inspectors for the upcoming Village Election.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring lead agency and negative declaration for Village of South Blooming Grove Transit Bus System.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing Mayor to sign agreement for Rehabilitation System Water project.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing Mayor to sign agreement with Hawkins Delafield & Wood LLP, for application and project for Rehabilitation System Water project.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing Mayor to sign agreement with Scott Ugell, Esq, for Rehabilitation System Water project.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing Mayor to sign agreement with Munistat Municipal Financial Advisory Service for Rehabilitation System Water project.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Comments
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close